

Extreme Networks Appoints David Ginsburg as Senior Vice President of Strategic Marketing

SANTA CLARA, Calif.; Nov. 30, 2010 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR) today announced that it has appointed industry veteran David Ginsburg as Senior Vice President of Strategic Marketing. Ginsburg joins Extreme Networks after more than 25 years spent in technology and marketing leadership roles with some of the world's premier networking and communication companies.

"Dave brings to Extreme Networks the right blend of technology foresight and industry knowledge to help accelerate growth and seize emerging opportunities to further define our strong market position," said Oscar Rodriguez, President and CEO of Extreme Networks.

The newly created SVP of Strategic Marketing role is responsible for product strategy, go-to-market solutions spanning the enterprise and service provider markets, and product line management. A key objective will be to exploit market opportunities that leverage the company's core technologies and expertise.

Ginsburg brings to Extreme Networks expertise in routing, switching and mobility. His most recent leadership role was vice president of marketing for InnoPath, a privately-owned company in the over-the-air smartphone management and customer care space. Previously, Ginsburg led Riverstone Networks' marketing and business development operations, playing a key role in the company's successful acquisition by Alcatel-Lucent. Prior to Riverstone, Ginsburg held leadership roles with Cisco and Shasta/Nortel.

"Extreme Networks is a leading Ethernet networking company that leverages the technology's performance curve while combining innovation and customer intimacy," said David Ginsburg, senior vice president of strategic marketing for Extreme Networks. "The company offers the increasingly mobile enterprise and service provider markets an alternative to the single-vendor lock-in path as the economics of Ethernet continue to enable market expansion. This is why I am excited about the future of Extreme Networks."

Extreme Networks

Extreme Networks provides converged Ethernet network infrastructures that support data, voice and video for enterprises and service providers. The company's network solutions feature high-performance, high-availability and scalable switching solutions that enable organizations to address real-world communications challenges and opportunities. Operating in more than 50 countries, Extreme Networks provides wired and wireless secure LANs, data center infrastructure and Service Provider Ethernet transport solutions that are complemented by global, 24x7 service and support. For more information, visit http://www.extremenetworks.com

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters set forth in this press release, including without limitation statements as to entry into new markets are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date. Because such statements deal with future events, they are subject to risks and uncertainties, including network design and actual results of use of the product in different environments. We undertake no obligation to update the forward-looking information in this release. Other important factors which could cause actual results to differ materially are contained in the Company's 10-Qs and 10-Ks which are on file with the Securities and Exchange Commission. http://www.sec.gov

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media